LPL Financial

LPL Financial Welcomes Recruiting Executive with Vision to Enhance the Sales Experience

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018



"LPL is an industry leader, and it's an honor to have a role to further establish the firm as a destination of choice for independent advisors."

Scott Posner – Executive Vice President of Business Development

LPL is proud to welcome new EVP Scott Posner. "His knowledge and experience will help us further differentiate LPL by leading through innovation and centering the sales and transition process around the client experience."

CHARLOTTE, N.C. – Sept. 26, 2018 – LPL Financial LLC, a leading retail investment advisory firm and independent broker-dealer, today announced that Scott Posner joins the firm as executive vice president, Business Development, effective today. Posner reports directly to Rich Steinmeier, managing director and divisional president, Business Development. Posner will be responsible for setting the strategic direction for the recruiting organization and leading the team of sales professionals. He is based in San Diego.

Posner joins LPL from IBM, where he most recently served as vice president and partner. He has more than 25 years of experience in financial services, executive management, business development and strategic consulting.

"Scott brings a wealth of sales and business leadership experience to LPL, along with a vision for applying emerging technologies that enable productivity and improve outcomes," Steinmeier

said. "His knowledge and experience will help us further differentiate LPL by leading through innovation and centering the sales and transition process around the client experience."

Prior to IBM, Posner was managing partner and Financial Services Practice lead at Decker Partners, a boutique strategy and management consulting firm. Before that, he spent 17 years as an executive at BNY Mellon, holding leadership positions within the firm's Investment Services business. Most recently, he was chief executive officer of the global Corporate Trust business and executive vice president leading BNY Mellon's Strategic Growth Initiatives group, reporting to the president.

"LPL is an industry leader, and it is an honor to have a role to further establish the firm as a destination of choice for independent advisors," Posner said. "I am energized by the firm's desire to leverage data, technology and innovation to transform the sales experience. I look forward to working with this dynamic sales team to maximize results for the firm and develop relationships with advisors through meaningful engagement."

Posner holds a BA in Organic Chemistry from Haverford College and an MBA in Finance from Columbia University. He is the treasurer of the Board of Directors of New Yorkers for Children and has been actively involved in numerous nonprofits over the years, including NY Youth at Risk, Junior Achievement and the New York Blood Center.

Related News:

LPL Names Richard Steinmeier Managing Director, Head of Business Development

Read about new firms joining LPL in the Press Releases section of LPL.com.

About LPL Financial

LPL Financial is a leader in the retail financial advice market and the nation's largest independent broker-dealer*. We serve independent financial advisors and financial institutions, providing them with the technology, research, clearing and compliance services, and practice management programs they need to create and grow thriving practices. LPL enables them to provide objective guidance to millions of American families seeking wealth management, retirement planning, financial planning and asset management solutions. LPL.com

Securities and Advisory Services offered through LPL Financial. A registered investment advisor, Member FINRA/SIPC.

*Based on total revenues, Financial Planning magazine June 1996-2018

###

LPL employees and Advisors, only those approved to use social media should share this content to social - and then only to their compliant social media accounts